The conversion of a building not constructed for residential use which is located in an 
R-2 District or a nonresidential district may be converted into a residential use upon 
approval of such as a special exception use and subject to the fbllowing: 

A A ratio of one (1) dwelling unit for every three thousand five hundred 
(3,500) square fkt of lot area, provided that not more than six (6) 
dwelling units shall be created m the conversion of any such building. 

B. The use of on-lot sewage disposal shall require approval &om the 
Township'sSmrageMorcement OfEcermaccordancewiththe

[...]

and insurance regulations. 

- - 

- 
- 

A 802 07 CONTRACTORS' STORAGE YARDS __ 

Commercial * or i n M  uses utilizing outdoor storage space which exceeds an area of 
more-& two thousand (2000) quare feet shall be located on a tract of land of not less 
than twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet. Supplies stored outdoors shall be neatly 
arranged and no required yard areas shall be used for storage. There shall be a roadway 
fourteen feet in width provided for in every forty hear (40) feet of stored materials. The 
roadway shall be kept passable for hfighting equipment.

[...]

at least three (3') feet m height. The intuior mads shall have a minimUm width of twelve 
(12') feet and shall be propedy maintained with either gravel or paving. 

802.09 CONVENIENCE s TORE WITH GAS0 LINEPUMPS 

The property shall a have a lot area of not less than twenty-five thousand (25,000) square 
feet. The principal structure as well as the canopy over gasohe pumps shall meet all the 
minimllm setback requiremeass for all yards in the district in which it is located. Where 
the operation abuts on the rear or side lot line of a district having residences as a principal

[...]

~artmcntofEnvironmentalResources. WrittenapprovalhmDERshallbesecured 
prior to the installation of such fircitities. 

802.28 SINGLE RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES. CO NTAINING 
MULTFAMILYDWELLINGUNITS 

Such st~ctures shall contain not more than hur (4) dwelling units. A lot area of two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet shall be required f i r  each dwehg.  A minimum 
lot width of not less than one hundred (100) feet shall be required. Each sideyard shall 
have setback of not less than fifteen feet. 

TOWNHOUSES AND GARDEN APARTMENTS 

Townhouses and/or garden apartments which are not being developed as part of a Planned